
2023-2024 Child and Family Studies Office Directory 
Fall 2023 Faculty Meeting Zoom link: https://tennessee.zoom.us/j/83596478691 

Meeting ID: 916-6029-5324 
  Location Phone Fax 
CFS Main Office    JHB 115 4-5316   
CFS Conference Room   JHB 235 4-5734   
     
Faculty/Staff  Title Location Phone Email 
Adkins, Jessica ECE (PreK–3) Internship Coordinator JHB 102-C2  adkinsj3@utk.edu 

Ai, Jun Assistant Professor, Director of the Social-Emotional 
and Behavioral Learning Research Lab JHB 237  jai1@utk.edu 

Akpovo, Samara Associate Professor, Director of ICC Research Lab JHB 241  smadrid1@utk.edu 
Anderson, Robin Lecturer JHB 407-B  rander36@utk.edu 

Brookshire, Robyn Clinical Assistant Professor JHB 102-D2  rbrooks8@utk.edu 

Caudle, Lori Assistant Professor, Co-Director of ISELL JHB 102-A  lcaudle@utk.edu 
Grist, Cathy Lecturer   clitty@utk.edu 

Haselschwerdt, Megan Associate Professor, Director of the Family Violence 
Across the Lifespan Research Team JHB 420  mhasel@utk.edu 

Hobbs, Melody Clinical Assistant Professor JHB 238  mjohn254@utk.edu 
Hunter, Sally Clinical Associate Professor/ Advising Coordinator JHB 426 4-5089 sbhunter@utk.edu 

Johnson, Elizabeth Professor, Co-Director WAE Lab JHB 421  ejohns53@utk.edu 

Kanter, Jeremy Assistant Professor, Co-Director of Relationships & 
Development Lab JHB 418  jkanter2@utk.edu 

Kidd, Kathy Lecturer  1206 White Ave   kkidd@utk.edu 
Lamb, Heather Lecturer JHB 102-B  hsander2@utk.edu 

Newton, Elizabeth Lecturer, Director of Early Learning Center for 
Research and Practice ELC-Lake Ave.  edemarti@utk.edu 

Nownes, Elsa Clinical Assistant Professor JHB 407-C  enownes@utk.edu 

Olmstead, Spencer Interim Department Head, Professor, Co-Director of 
WAE Lab JHB 115-D  solmstea@utk.edu 

Rauer, Amy Professor, Director of Graduate Studies, Director of 
Relationships/Development Lab JHB 422  arauer@utk.edu 

Roberts, Melanie  PreK-3 Program Coordinator  JHB 239  mrobe135@utk.edu 
Salinas, Daniela  Lecturer  JHB 006  dsalinas@vols.utk.edu 
Sams, Juli Clinical Assistant Professor/CO Practicum Coordinator JHB 417  julisams@utk.edu 
Sorrells, Cassie  ECE Clinical Supervisor  JHB 103C  csorrel4@vols.utk.edu 

Stolz, Heidi 
Professor, Director of Undergraduate Studies, Faculty 
Fellow for Engaged Online Course Initiative, Faculty-

Led Study Abroad Program Leader 
Remote  hstolz@utk.edu 

Stott, Anne Miller ECE (PreK–3) Internship Coordinator JHB 102-C3  astott@utk.edu 

Yan, Jia (Julia) Assistant Professor, Director of the Child Health, 
Emotions, Attachment Research Team JHB 419  jyan22@utk.edu 

Affiliated Faculty Title Location Phone Email 
Devereaux, Matthew Professor/ Child Development Specialist 115 Morgan Hall 4-7193 mdevereaux@utk.edu 
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Gordon, Kristina 
Associate Dean, Academic Affairs and Engagement & 

Director, Gordon Couples Research Lab 338 Claxton 4-4281 kgordon1@utk.edu 
Samuel, Javiette Adjunct Associate Professor 2330 Dunford Hall 4-4863 jsamuel@utk.edu 
Sedges, Heather Affiliated Associate Professor  119 Morgan Hall 4-7193 hsedges@utk.edu 
Williams, Deadric Joint Faculty Assistant Professor 907 Mcclung Tower 4-6021 dwill196@utk.edu 
Professor Emeritus Email       
Barber, Brian bbarber1@utk.edu 

   

Blanton, Priscilla pblanton@utk.edu    

Fox, Greer L.  glfox@utk.edu 

   

Moran, Mary Jane mmoran2@utk.edu    

Nordquist, Vey vnordqui@utk.edu    

Smith, Delores delsmith@utk.edu    

Twardosz, Sandra stwardos@utk.edu    

Technical Support  Location Phone Email 
Remington, James CEHHS IT Team Leader Claxton Complex 424 4-4476 jremingt@utk.edu 

Lewis, Steven CEHHS-OCC Claxton Complex 440 4-0910 slewis7@utk.edu 

Cody Steffen CEHHS-OCC Claxton Complex 440 4-2443 dsteffen@utk.edu 

Support Staff  Location Phone Email 
Clement, Rachel  Administrative Program Specialist  JHB 115 4-6382 rxb289@utk.edu 

Merical, Valeriana Accounting Specialist II Remote  vmerical@utk.edu 

Powell, Scarlett Business Manager JHB 115-E 4582 scarlett@utk.edu 

GRAs/GTAs Placement Location Program Email 
Abou Zeid, Nagham  Johnson & Olmstead JHB 401 PhD nabouzei@vols.utk.edu 

Curtis, Shailey Yan JHB 116 PhD swoodwa8@vols.utk.edu 

Dispanet, Amber Caudle & Ai  JHB 102A MS adispane@vols.utk.edu 

Flowers, Charles   PhD cflower1@vols.utk.edu 

Green, Cole Johnson & Olmstead JHB 401 MS-PhD egreen36@vold.utk.edu 

James, Katie Akpovo JHB 236  PhD kjames27@vols.utk.edu 
 

Li, Jing Rauer & Kanter JHB 427  MS jli142@vols.utk.edu 

Picerno, Rebekah Yan JHB 116 MS rpicerno@vols.utk.edu 

Rampal, Shiggy  Akpovo JHB 236 MS srampal1@vols.utk.edu 

Ratliff, Cailyn Rauer & Kanter JHB 427  PhD hratlif2@vols.utk.edu 

Roderick, Hope Johnson & Olmstead JHB 401 MS hroden1@vols.utk.edu 

Skaff, Ornella Rauer & Kanter JHB 427 MS oskaff@vols.utk.edu 

Stewart, Meagan Haselschwerdt JHB 428 PhD mstewa34@vols.utk.edu 

Thompson, Hannah Caudle & Ai  JHB 102A PhD hthomp28@vols.utk.edu 

Zhang, Yi  Caudle & Ai  JHB 102A PhD yzhan252@vols.utk.edu 

Research Ctrs/Svc. Prog.  Location Phone Email 
Child Health, Emotions, Attachment Research Team (Child HEART) JHB 116 JHB 116  julia.yan@utk.edu 

Early Learning Ctr for Research and Practice (ELC) Lake Avenue 0843 elc@utk.edu 
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Early Learning Ctr for Research and Practice( ELC) White Avenue 4062 elc@utk.edu 
Family Violence Across the Lifespan JHB 428 6795 mhasel@utk.edu 

Graduate Student Resource Library JHB 102-B   

Implementation Sciences for Early Learning Lab JHB 102-A 9621 lcaudle@utk.edu; jai1@utk.edu 

Intercultural and Classroom Culture (ICC) Research Lab JHB 236  smadrid1@utk.edu 

Parenting Education Lab (PEL)  3922 hstolz@utk.edu 

Relationships and Development Lab JHB 427  arauer@utk.edu; jkanter2@utk.edu 

Social-Emotional and Behavioral Learning Research Lab JHB 240   
Well-being in Adolescents and Emerging Adults (WAE) JHB 401  ejohns53@utk.edu; solmstea@utk.edu 

Early Learning Center  Location Phone Email 
Newton, Elizabeth Director ELC White Ave. 4-0843 edemarti@utk.edu 

Kidd, Kathy Associate Director, Kindergarten & Preschool ELC White Ave 4-4062 kkidd@utk.edu 

Thibus, Dani Assistant Director, Infants & Toddlers ELC Lake Ave. 4-0843 drose@utk.edu 

Sommers, Tammy Business Manager  ELC White Ave. 4-4062 tsommers@utk.edu 

Blondell, Matthew Accounting Specialist I ELC White Ave. 4-0843 mblondel@utk.edu 
Williams, Brittany Administrative Specialist I ELC White Ave. 4-0843 bwilliams21@utk.edu 

VACANT Administrative Specialist I ELC Lake Ave 4-0843  

VACANT Media Coordinator ELC White Ave. 4-0843  
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